Dated: -



## **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA**

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)17/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2020/

To

Shri Somnath Mondal, Biswayan, 121/7C Purbachal Kalitala Road, 3rd Floor, Flat-A6, P.O-Haltu, Pin-700078, West Bengal.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to RTI application dt. 16.01.2020 received by this Commissionerate on 20.01.2020 which was transferred by the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata vide their letter under F.No. V(30)250/ CGST & CX / Pr. CCO / RTI/ Jan-20/Kol/2020 /851 dt. 17.01.2020. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 15/RTI/Kol-North/20 dt. 22.01.2020.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 05.02.2020 under C.No. II(39)5-ET/CON/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/Kol North / 2019 / 4739 dt. 04.02.2020 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri B.S.Meena, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, Room No. 102, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo-01 (one) Sheet.

Yours faithfully,

(Samiran Roy)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/

Copy forwarded for information to: -

1. TheAssistnatCommissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri Somnath Mondal dt. 16.01.2020, along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed four sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

(Samiran Roy)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

15 KTI KOI- NOOR Jac



Suphleri)
Jamesnuyon 120 MARKET

**Most Urgent RTI Matter** 

0 JAN 2020

भारत अस्कार

**GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यातय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर, कोलकाता क्षेत्र

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOSLKATA ZONE

केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दूसरा 🕬, 180, शांतिपत्ती, आर. वी. कानेवटर, क्रोलकाता – 700 107

GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shaati Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-6797/5842: Fax No. 033-2441-6834/6798

F. No. V(30)250/CGST&CX/Pr.CCO/RTI/Jan-20/Ko1/2020/ 951

.01.2020 Date: 17

To

The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise. Kolkata North Commissionerate. Kolkata

Sir,

Sub: RTI Application filed by Shri Sotatistic Mondal under Right to Information Act 2005 -reg

Please find enclosed herewith an online RTI application having Registration No. GSTKT/R/E/20/00008 dtd. 16.01.2020, received in this office on 17.01.2020, filed by Sri Somnath Mondal Biswayan, 121/7c Purbachai Kalitala Road, 3rd Floor, Flat-A6, P.O.- Haltu, Pin-700078, Since, the service related matters of Executive Assistants (EA) under this zone is being dealt with from your Commissionerate, the RTI Application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant whatsoever is available with you and shareable under RTI Act, 2005.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As Above.

CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO. Kolkata Zone

## RTI Details

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: GSTKT/R/E/20/00008

Date of Receipt: 16/01/2020

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: Somnath Mondal

Gender: Male

Biswayan, 121/7c Purbachal Kalitala Road. 3rd Floor, Flat - A6, P. O. -Address:

Haltu, Fin: 700078

State: West Bengal

Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided

Mobile No.: +91-8013278478

Email: somnath.zsl@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Above Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: No

Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid: 10)

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a No(Normal)

Request Pertains to:

Person?:

Please provide following details:

As on Sanctioned Strength of EA Working Strength of EA Vacancy Position

(Promotion Quota) (Promotion Quota) (Regular EA)

Regular EA Ad-hoc EA

UR SC ST UR SC ST UR SC ST UR SC ST

28.09.2015

**Information Sought:** 

01.04.2016

01.04.2017

01.04.2018

01.04.2019

01.01.2020

(Table attached for ready reference)

Print Save Close

Please provide following details:

As on	Sanctioned Strength of EA (Promotion Quota)			Working Strength of EA (Promotion Quota)							Vacancy Position		
				Regular EA			Ad-hoc EA			(Regular EA)			
	UR	SC	ST	UR	SC	ST	UR	SC	ST	UR	SC	ST	
28.09.2015				0.11									
01.04.2016										-			
01.04.2017											1		
01.04.2018													
01.04.2019													
01.01.2020				- 200									

20/200





भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 olkata – 700 107

FFB 2020

Dated:

EB 2020

C.No. II(39)5-ET/CON/RTI/CGST&C.Ex/Kol North/2019

√T0

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, HQ RTI Cell,

CGST, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata.

Sub: RTI application dated 16.01.2020 filed by Shri Somnath Mondal, West Bengal - 700078, transfer under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005- regarding.

Please refer to your office letter under C.No. V(30)17/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2020/3173 dated 22.01.2020 on the above mentioned subject.

The information as sought for is furnished as under:-

As on	Sanction Strength of EA (Promotion Quota)					ing S romot	Vacancy Position (Regular EA)							
				Regular EA			Ad-hoc EA							
	UR	SC	ST	UR	SC	ST	UR	SC	ST	UR	SC	ST		
28.09.2015	201	39	20	219	70	15	10	0	0	Vacancy position cannot be ascertained as the post-based roster for the grade of EA is yet to be prepared at the draft seniority be of STA could not be finalized as per Board's direction to				
01.04.2016	201	39	20	191	64	9	94	7	2					
01.04.2017	201	39	20	148	59	9	133	15	6					
01.04.2018	201	39	20	91	29	3	133	15	6					
01.04.2019	201	39	20	85	29	3	133	15	6					
01.01.2020	201	39	20	81	25	3	132	14	6	maintain 'status quo'.				

This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

TARUN MAJUMDER)
Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

CGST & Central Excise,